508967023 01/13/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI751348

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
HE RECTORSEAL CC	RPORATIC	N	11/21/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Company Name:	Rectorsea	I, LLC		
Street Address:	2601 Spenwick Drive			
City:	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77055			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
		00668		
		28742		
	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	84	46706009		
•		e e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be	,	
-		2855000		
Email: ASan		nchez@dickinson-wright.com		
Correspondent Name: Dickin		inson Wright PLLC		
Address Line 1: 1850		0 North Central Avenue, Suite 1400		
Address Line 4:	ph	oenix, ARIZONA 85004-4568		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		112313-10000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ariana Sanchez		
SIGNATURE:		Ariana Sanchez		
DATE SIGNED:		01/13/2025	01/13/2025	
otal Attachments: 6				
ource=Certificates of Co LC 4922-0829-9279 v.1#		d Formation - The RectorSeal Co	prporation Change of Name to Rec	
ource=Certificates of Co LC 4922-0829-9279 v.1		d Formation - The RectorSeal Co	prporation Change of Name to Rec	
ourse. Certificates of Ce	nuoroion on	d Formation The PosterSeal Co	prporation Change of Name to Red	

LLC 4922-0829-9279 v.1#page3.tiff

source=Certificates of Conversion and Formation - The RectorSeal Corporation Change of Name to Rectorseal LLC 4922-0829-9279 v.1#page4.tiff

source=Certificates of Conversion and Formation - The RectorSeal Corporation Change of Name to Rectorseal LLC 4922-0829-9279 v.1#page5.tiff

source=Certificates of Conversion and Formation - The RectorSeal Corporation Change of Name to Rectorseal LLC 4922-0829-9279 v.1#page6.tiff



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "THE RECTORSEAL CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE RECTORSEAL CORPORATION" TO "RECTORSEAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 8:11 O`CLOCK A.M.



2282435 8100V SR# 20166719351

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203370137 Date: 11-21-16

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, authorized person, hereby files this Certificate of Conversion (this "<u>Certificate</u>") for the purpose of converting The RectorSeal Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), into a limited liability company (the "<u>Conversion</u>"), pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>"), and states as follows:

1. The date on which the Corporation was first incorporated was December 19, 1991.

2. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated was the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was The RectorSeal Corporation. The type of entity of the Corporation is a corporation.

4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is RectorSeal, LLC.

* * * * *

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:11 AM 11/21/2016 FILED 08:11 AM 11/21/2016 SR 20166719351 - File Number 2282435

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of November 21, 2016.

THE RECTORSEAL CORPORATION

6 By:

Name: LakeE. Alverson Title: Vice President and Secretary



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "RECTORSEAL, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 8:11 O`CLOCK A.M.



2282435 8100V SR# 20166719351

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Builock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203370137 Date: 11-21-16

Page 1

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This Certificate of Formation of RectorSeal, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>") is being duly executed and filed by Luke E. Alverson, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101 *et seq.*).

1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is RectorSeal, LLC,

2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of the time and date of filing.

* * * * *

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:11 AM 11/21/2016 FILED 08:11 AM 11/21/2016 SR 20166719351 - File Number 2282435

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of November2, 2016.

Muses Name: Luke E. Alverson

RECORDED: 01/13/2025